

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0586 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Report Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2023 In control: Municipal Services Committee

On agenda: 5/22/2023 **Final action:** 6/7/2023

Title: Approve the three-party engineering design services contract between the City of Appleton, Wisconsin

DOT and Ayres Associates Inc. for the design of Lawe Street (College Avenue to Wisconsin Ave). Compensation for authorized services for this contract shall not exceed \$439,934.38 with the WisDOT responsible for \$339,441 and the City responsible for \$100,493.38. Funding cap determined by the previously approved State/Municipal Agreement for a State-LET Urbanized Area STP-Urban Program

Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Three Party Design Engineering Services Contract_COA_WisDOT_Ayres_49842474-1400045926-

2.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2023	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
5/22/2023	1	Municipal Services Committee	recommended for approval	Pass

Approve the three-party engineering design services contract between the City of Appleton, Wisconsin DOT and Ayres Associates Inc. for the design of Lawe Street (College Avenue to Wisconsin Ave). Compensation for authorized services for this contract shall not exceed \$439,934.38 with the WisDOT responsible for \$339,441 and the City responsible for \$100,493.38. Funding cap determined by the previously approved State/Municipal Agreement for a State-LET Urbanized Area STP-Urban Program Project.